























Recovery

REF | PART NO.| PRV NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION SEE:?(I)'MNO' NOTES
1 86161460 | 15-808123| 1 |DUMP VALVE, 11/2
2 86002620 | 260-64A 1 | ACCESS, COVER CLEAR 6" W/RIM
3 86197820 31002 1 |ELBOW, 1.5 FPT X FS PVC
4 86004000 35255 1 | GASKET, TANK LID
5 86197040 57264 2 | NUT, 5/16-18 HEX ACORN PLTD
6 86273740 70010 2 | SCR, 1/4-20 X 1.50 HHCS SS
7 86273750 70011 4 | SCR, 1/4-20 X 5/8 HHCS SS
8 86275800 70546 6 |SCR, 8 X 3/4 PFHT/S BLK ZINC
9 86010630 87013 4 | WASHER, 1/4 X 5/8 FLAT SS
10 | 86010670 87029 6 | WASHER, 5/16 X 3/4 SS
11 | 86323330 - 2 |WASHER, 1/4 1D X 1.0 OD FLAT BLK
12 | 86011020 89202 2 | WHEEL, 3" DIA. CUSHION RUBBER
13 | 86001350 | 140390 2 | BUSHING, SPANNER .435 X 1.10
14 | 86311510 - 1 | ADAPTER, FLOAT 30 DEG, 2
15 | 86312360 - 1 | TANK, RECOVERY, TRIMMED
16 | 86313040 - 1 | SCRN, FLOAT, SHTOFF, 2
17 | 86316710 - 2 | BRKT, CORD, MOUNT
18 | 86317230 - 1 | HOSEBARB,1.5MPT X 1.5 W/FLNG
19 | 86317720 - 2 |SCR, 5/16-18 X 2.50 BSHCS SS
20 | 86320790 - 1 | PIPE ASM, 2", VACUUM
21 | 86233120 20019 1 | CLAMP, 2.75" WORM GEAR

86322420 NINJA WARRIOR 200 PSI

39




Solution

86322420 NINJA WARRIOR 200 PSI

40



Solution

REF| PART NO.| PRV NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION SEE::?(I)'MNO' NOTES
1 | 86173640 | 11-800437| 2 |ADPT,3/8 BLKHD COMPLETE
2 | 86233150 20042 2 | CLAMP, 3/8 WORM GEAR
3 | 86238460 36259 2 |HOOK, STRAP
4 | 86197940 40027 1 | HOSEBARSB, 3/8 MPT X 1/2 HOSE 90°
5 | 86001550 40043 1 | HOSEBARSB, 3/8 MPT X 3/8 HOSE 90°
6 | 86273740 70010 1 |SCR, 1/4-20 X 1.50 HHCS SS
7 | 86273830 70020 11 | SCR, 1/4-20 X 1/2 HHCS SS
8 | 86005810 57245 2 |NUT, 1/4-20 HEX NYLOCK SS
9 | 86324210 - 4 | SCR, 1/4-20 X 5/8 BHCS BLK
10 | 86276160 70604 2 | SCR, 10-32 X 5/8 PPHMS BLK
11 | 86007970 73864 1 | STRAINER, 3/8 IN. NPT 60 MESH
12 | 86233410 81270 2 | CLAMP, 3/4 DIA CUSHION .406 DIA
13 | 86010670 87029 2 |WASHER, 5/16 X 3/4 SS
14 | 86010630 87013 12 | WASHER, 1/4 X 5/8 FLAT SS
15 | 86323330 - 2 |WASHER, 1/4 ID X 1.0 OD FLAT BLK
16 | 86311990 - 1 |HINGE, 9.5" LG X .074 THK
17 | 86312000 - 1 |LID, SOLUTION, COVER
18 | 86312010 - 1 | LID, SOLUTION, HINGE BRKT
19 | 86312350 - 1 |TANK, SOL, TRIM
20 | 86297620 - 2 | STRAP, HAND TOOL
21 | 86317560 - 1 | SPACER, .50 ODX .28 ID X 1.0L
22 | 86318790 - 2 | WASHER, 1.032ID X 1.50D X .062THK
23 | 86242130 48100 2 | KNOB, 1/4 HEX PRESS-LOC WING
24 | 86324030 - 2 | PLATE, MOUNTING, SOLUTION

86322420 NINJA WARRIOR 200 PSI

41



Vacuum, 2-Stage / 3-Stage

86322420 NINJA WARRIOR 200 PSI

42



Vacuum, 2-Stage / 3-Stage

REF| PART NO.| PRV NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION SEEIIQI)_NITIO. NOTES
1 | 86005810 57245 8 | NUT, 1/4-20 HEX NYLOCK SS
2 | 86274090 70092 5 |SCR, 10-32 X 1.5 PPHMS
3 | 86233430 81431 2 | CLAMP, 2.50 WORM GEAR
4 | 86010630 87013 16 | WASHER, 1/4 X 5/8 FLAT SS
5 | 86278990 87017 8 | WASHER, #8 X 3/8 FLAT
6 | 86311520 - 1 | MANIFOLD, VACUUM, DUAL
7 | 86312990 - 1 | GASKET, VAC MANIFOLD, DUAL
8A | 86314710 - 8 |SCR, 1/4-20 X 5.50 HHCS PLT 2-STAGE
8B | 86277840 | 00-000167| 8 |SCR, 1/4-20 X 6.5 HHCS PLT 3-STAGE
9 | 86317630 - 8 | SCR, #8 X 3/4" PPHSMS TYPE AB
10 | 86318300 - 1 |HOSE, VAC, 2.0 ID X 18.5"L
11A| 86318760 - 2 | VAC ASM, 2-STAGE, 120V
11B| 86318770 - 2 | VAC ASM, 3-STAGE, 120V
- | 86135320 | 140687 - | SP BRUSHES SET (120V VAC)
12 | 86312080 - 2 |COVER, VAC MOTOR
13A| 86312220 - 2 | BASE, VAC MOTOR, 2-STAGE
13B| 86312120 - 2 | BASE, VAC MOTOR, 3-STAGE
- | 86319020 - - | VAC HOUSING, 2-STAGE INCLUDES 12, 13A
- | 86319030 - - | VAC HOUSING, 3-STAGE INCLUDES 12, 13B

86322420 NINJA WARRIOR 200 PSI

43



Wiring - 2 Stage Vacuum

-PANEL
e |
| -VACUUM -VACUUM -PUMP |
} SWITCH SWITCH SWITCH }
\ \
\ \
-POWER \ e !
CORD \ \
| o © © \
\ \
BLK \ \
g WHT | |
5 ] GRN } }
‘ S 8 S 8 ‘
| 13AMP 13AMP |
S I I R PN
GRN
-
! I -TERMINAL BLU/1 BLU-BLK/2 GRY/3
BLOCK
PR R F S
-FUSE D G
AAMP 1 BLK-WHT
GRY-WHT
[
(e |
o1 T % | WHT
BLK
WHT/7 WHT/8
-VACUUM g -VACUUM g -PUMP e
MOTOR 5 MOTOR 5 MOTOR 5
GRN GRN GRN

44

86322420 NINJA WARRIOR 200 PSI



Wiring - 2 Stage Vacuum

REF

PART NO.

PRV NO.

QTY

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NO.
FROM

NOTES

98407900

HARNESS KIT, SINGLE CORD

86322420 NINJA WARRIOR 200 PSI

45




Wiring - 3 Stage Vacuum

46

-POWER
CORD
-PANEL
BLK o ————
o ) WHT 1
o— GRN ‘ ‘
o \ -VACUUM -VACUUM -PUMP \
} SWITCH SWITCH SWITCH }
\ \
\ \
-POWER ‘ !
CORD \ \
| © o o |
\ \
BLK | \
g ] WHT \ |
o ] GRN } }
| );% -CB );% -CB |
| 13AMP 13AMP |
1 1 L4 I I
- - GRN
| | -TERMINAL
-FUSE D | $ $ $ $ ) $ | BLOCK BLU/1 BLU-BLK/2 GRY/3 | BLK-WHT/4
AAMP | b —— - — - — - — 1 F— - —— 1 t— 1
GRY-WHT —=
/ BLK/5
1
| [o)e] |
BLK
WHT/7 WHT/8
-VACUUM g -VACUUM g -PUMP g
MOTOR o MOTOR o MOTOR o
GRN GRN GRN

86322420 NINJA WARRIOR 200 PSI

WHT



Wiring - 3 Stage Vacuum

REF

PART NO.

PRV NO.

QTY

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NO.
FROM

NOTES

98407910

HARNESS KIT, DUAL CORD

86322420 NINJA WARRIOR 200 PSI

47




Wiring with Heat

-POWER
CORD
-PANEL
BLK o o
8 | WHT [
o ] CR } -VACUUM -VACUUM -PUMP -HEAT -THERMO
| SWITCH SWITCH SWITCH SWITCH LIGHT
|
| o YEL/12
-POWER } ~
CORD | X
| 5 o © - -
|
BLK
g 1 WHT }
P ] GRN | );%
| -CB B
1 } 13AMP 13AMP
N B N T ) AR _o |
GRN
e L B e e i
I | -TERMINAL BLU/L BLU-BLK/2 GRY/3 BRN/13 WHT/14
I $ $ I BLOCK
CT BLK/S
_FUSE } BRN-WHT . .
15AMP BLK-WHT/4 9 |
B S
GRY-WHT YEL/12
_FUSE BRN/16 BRN/16
4AMP
BLK WHT/15
‘“ PR ‘ JUMPER
- ? i h WHT
WHT
©
WHT/7 WHT/8
©
-VACUUM g -VACUUM g -PUMP g
MOTOR o MOTOR o MOTOR o
-HEATER

48

86322420 NINJA WARRIOR 200 PSI




Wiring with Heat

REF

PART NO.

PRV NO.

QTY

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NO.
FROM

NOTES

98407920

HARNESS KIT, HEATED

86322420 NINJA WARRIOR 200 PSI

49




Suggested Spare Parts

PART NO. | PRV NO. DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. NOTES
FROM

86199240 | 250-33A | BPR REPAIR KIT PUMPTEC

86317510 - THERMOSTAT W/ VERT SPADE (HEATED MODELS)

86201790 | 130-14C | THERMOSTAT RESET 302 (HEATED MODELS)

86135320 | 140687 |BRUSH SET, 120V VAC

86199430 040-03 | CASTER SWIVEL 4" 250# CAPACITY

86002620 | 260-64A | ACCESS COVER CLEAR 6" W/RIM

86319110 - FUSE, 1/4" X 1-1/4”, 4A

86319100 - FUSE, 1/4” X 1-1/4”, 15A (HEATED MODELS)

86318760 - VAC ASSY 2-STG, 120V (2-STG MODELS)

86318770 - VAC ASSY 3-STG, 120V (3-STG MODELS)

86007140 72130 | SWITCH, SPST 2-POSITION ROCKER

86317850 - SWITCH, LIGHTED 2-POSITION ROCKER (HEATED MODELS)

86309790 - WHEEL, 12" X 2.25"

86001660 41236 | HUBCAP, 5/8" SHAFT

86007970 73864 | STRAINER 3/8” NPT 60 MESH

86201040 | 250-73C | CAM & BEARING KIT

86201080 | 250-75A | PLUNGER & SEALS KIT

86201030 | 250-73B | VALVE & O RINGS KIT

86324290 - PRIMING HOSE

50

86322420 NINJA WARRIOR 200 PSI




Serial Numbers

REF.
NO.

MODEL: SERIAL #

N/A

86322420 NINJA WARRIOR 200 PSI

51



Notes:

52

86322420 NINJA WARRIOR 200 PSI





